FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. D651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3 7 7 TM _ 1012725	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
APRILIA S.P.A. FEB 1 5 2000 G	Name: ITALIANA OCCHIALI DESIGN S.R.L. = Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association DEMARY ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other joint stock company of Italy	Street Address: Viale Italia No. 33   Segusino   City: (Treviso)   State: Italy ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,002,931 RED ROSE (stylized)
Additional numbers at	ttached? ロ Yes 첩 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Herbert Dubno, Esq.  Internal Address:  c/o The Firm of Karl F. Ross, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 5676 Riverdale Ave.	
Suite 310	8. Deposit account number:  18-2025
City: Riverdale (Bronx State: NY ZIP: 10471	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Herbert Dubno, Esq.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 14 Feb. 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0535** 

1'

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

NUMBER

Issued

Mark

Class

: ITALIANA OCCHIALI DESIGN S.R.L.

FEB 1 5 2000

2,002,931

: 24 Sept. 1996

RED ROSE (stylized)

• 0

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

MAY 1 0 1999

BOX 5

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

The above-identified Applicant hereby appoints:

HERBERT DUBNO, Reg. No. 19,752, JONATHAN MYERS, Reg. No. 26,963 and ANDREW WILFORD, Reg. No. 26,597

as its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

Correspondence should be addressed to: Herbert Dubno, THE FIRM OF KARL F. ROSS, P.C. 5676 Riverdale Avenue, Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900; Tel.: (718) 884-5600.

THE PIRM OF KARL F. ROSS, P.C. whose postal address is 5676 Riverdale Avenue, BOX 900, Riverdale (Bronx), N.Y. 10471-0900, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: 1410 PR

11

Signed:

Name . : ROBERTO HILYOZZ

TITLE : MANAGING DIRECTO

Tel. 041/57 28,800 - Ta

**REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0536** 

TRADEMARK

FTALIANA OCCHIALI DESIGN S.R.L., Se te legater Viale Imbal [63], SUGUSINO (EV)

OIPE	# Del
FORM PTO-1594 MAY 1 0 1999 TRECC 05-21  (Rev 6-93)  OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 294)	
Tab settings = = TRADENTY 10104  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	2464 Aned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
APRILIA S.P.A.	Name: ITALIANA OCCHIALI DESIGN S.R.L.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Joint stock company of Italy ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Street Address: Viale Italia N.33   Segusino City: (Treviso) State: Italy ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2 Yes & No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-/0-99  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Company of Italy  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YesXX No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,002,931 RED ROSE (stylized)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes <sup>X</sup> Ŋ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Herbert Dubno, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
c/o The Firm of Karl F. Ross, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5676 Riverdale Ave.  Suite 310	8. Deposit account number: 40E
City: Riverdale (Bronx State: NY ZIP: 10471	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	persion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Herbert Dubno, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	10 May 1999 Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
1b Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  (7/19/1999 NTHRI1 00000228 2002931 Washington, D.C. 20231  FC:481 40.00 IP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0537

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

NUMBER

Issued

Mark

Class

ITALIANA OCCHIALI DESIGN S.R.L.

FEB 1 5 2000

2,002,931

24 Sept. 1996

RED ROSE (stylized)

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

MAY 1 0 1999

BOX 5

Washington, D.C. 20231

## POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

The above-identified Applicant hereby appoints:

HERBERT DUBNO, Reg. No. 19,752, JONATHAN MYERS, Reg. No. 26,963 and ANDREW WILFORD, Reg. No. 26,597

as its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

Correspondence should be addressed to: Herbert Dubno, THE FIRM OF KARL F. ROSS, P.C. 5676 Riverdale Avenue, Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900; Tel.: (718) 884-6500.

THE FIRM OF KARL F. ROSS, P.C. whose postal address is 5676 Riverdale Avenue, BOX 900, Riverdale (Bronx), N.Y. 10471-0900, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: 14/10/8

1

Name . : ROBERTO

Tel. 041/57 28,800 - Ta

TITLE: MANAGIN

REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0538

FTALIANA OCCHIALI DESIGN S.R.L. So to legade: Viale Italia, Dr. SEGI SONO PVA

Signed:\_

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS APRILIA S.P.A., an Italian company, located and doing business at Via G. Galilei, 1 - NOALE (VENEZIA), ITALY, is the owner of the following U.S. trademark:

Registration No. 2.002.931 "RED ROSE" (device)

14-10-1998

WHEREAS ITALIANA OCCHIALI DESIGN S.r.l., an Italian company, located and doing business at VIALE ITALIA N. 33 - SEGUSINO (TREVISO), ITALY, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said registration and the goodwill attached thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, by these presents and for good and valuable consideration, said APRILIA S.P.A. hereby assigns, sells, devises, conveys and transfers to said Italiana Occhiali Design S.r.l. its entire right title and interest in and to said trademark, said registration and the goodwill associated with said trademark.

APRILIA s.p.a.
Cap. Sco. iet. verd. E. 55.000 000.000
Via G. Galifoi, 1 - 30038 Noale (VE)
partite Iva 02702030273

codice fiscale 100#3520158

ING. GIAN PAOLO ROCCO

(signed)

Typed Name

MANAGING DIRECTOR

title

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0539** 

**RECORDED: 02/15/2000**